
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013076-2024 

Contract

NNC- Closed Landfill Site Operation and Maintenance

North Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013076

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0426f5  

Published 23 April 2024, 9:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001263000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013076-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013076-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NNC- Closed Landfill Site Operation and Maintenance

Reference number

NNC00000449

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the ("Council") is seeking a
suitably qualified and experienced Supplier to provide a Closed Landfill Site Operations and
Maintenance Service, in line with the requirements of its detailed specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £260,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the ("Council") is seeking a
suitably qualified and experienced Supplier to provide a Closed Landfill Site Operations and
Maintenance Service, in line with the requirements of its detailed specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Total Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contract will run for a minimum of thirty-six (36) Months, with the option for one (1)
further twelve (12) Month extension, to a maximum of forty-eight (48) Months in duration.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037324

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/037324-2023


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YLEM Energy Limited

Edison House, Daniel Adamson Road

Manchester

M50 1DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

02152229

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T08:46:34+0100
	TCPDF




